

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2021.923
Released – 18 August 2021

Thank you for your email received 17 August 2021 requesting information regarding cancer treatment.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

- 1. How many patients on the cancer pathway started treatment within the 62 days and over 62 days, from urgent GP referral to starting treatment in each month of 2020 and 2021.***
- 2. How many patients referred under the 2 weeks wait pathway were seen within 14 days in each month of 2020 and 2021.***
- 3. How many patients started cancer treatment in each month of:***
 - a. 2019***
 - b. 2020***
 - c. 2021***

The Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust does not provide cancer treatment; therefore we do not hold any information pertinent to your request.

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT